

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8081 of 2017

=====

BARIYA MANAJI KHATUJI....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 7....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR G GADHAVI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI**

Date : 02/05/2017

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Jigar G. Gadhavi, learned advocate for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable on 12.06.2017.

Ad-interim relief in terms of Paragraph-8(B) is granted, till then.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush